Technical Data Combination Probe KS1D-K ...
Fig. 1-4 Dimensional drawing KS1D-K / KS1D-KR / KS1D-KHD / KS1D-KAF combination probe
Fig. 1-1 KS1D-K / KS1D-KR Fig. 1-2 KS1D-KHD Fig. 1-3 KS1D-KAF
Characteristics
Measuring range O2: 0 ... 18 Vol.% O2
with restriction 0 ... 21 Vol.% O2
COe:  0 ... 10.000 ppm COe
Measurement accuracy O2:  5 % of the measured value, after previous calibration

Protection class IP65
Technical Data Combination Probe KS1D-K ...
Order Information
Combination Probe for simultaneous measurement of oxygen (O2) and unburnt residue (CO/H2).
KS1D-K for flue gas temperatures up to 450 °C (842 °F)
with test gas connector for semi automatically calibration, electrical connection on screw terminals IP65
Description / Type Order No.
Combi Probe KS1D-K, semi automatically calibration, immersion depth from flange    500 mm (1.6 ft.) 656R2030
Combi Probe KS1D-K, semi automatically calibration, immersion depth from flange 1,000 mm (3.3 ft.) 656R2031
Combi Probe KS1D-K, semi automatically calibration, immersion depth from flange 1,500 mm (4.9 ft.) 656R2032
KS1D-KR for flue gas temperatures up to 450 °C (842 °F)
with test gas connector for semi automatically calibration and full automatically air stripping, for regeneration of
Co-electrode with permanent CO concentration in flue gas, electrical connection on screw terminals IP65
Description / Type Order No.
Combi Probe KS1D-KR full automatically air stripping, immersion depth from flange    500 mm (1.6 ft.) 656R2040
Combi Probe KS1D-KR full automatically air stripping, immersion depth from flange 1,000 mm (3.3 ft.) 656R2041
Combi Probe KS1D-KR full automatically air stripping, immersion depth from flange 1,500 mm (4.9 ft.) 656R2042
KS1D-KHD for flue gas temperatures up to 450 °C (842 °F)
with test gas connector for semi automatically calibration, electrical connection on screw terminals IP65,
incl. high dust protective pipe
Description / Type Order No.
Combi Probe KS1D-KHD semi automatically calibration, immersion depth from flange 500 mm 656R2030/HD
KS1D-KAF for flue gas temperatures up to 200 °C (392 °F)
with purging, filter floss and test gas connector for semi automatically calibration, electrical connection on screw
terminals IP65
Description / Type Order No.
Combi Probe KS1D-KAF, semi automatically calibration and purging incl. filter floss,
immersion depth from flange   500 mm (1.6 ft.)
656R2030/AF
Combi Probe KS1D-KAF, semi automatically calibration and purging, incl. filter floss,
immersion depth from flange 1,000 mm (3.3 ft.)
656R2031/AF
Combi Probe KS1D-KAF semi automatically calibration and purging, incl. filter floss,
immersion depth from flange 1,500 mm (4.9 ft.)
656R2032/AF
KS1D-KA for flue gas temperatures up to 450 °C (842 °F)
with purging and test gas connector for semi automatically calibration, electrical connection on screw terminals
IP65
Description / Type Order No.
Combi Probe KS1D-KA, semi automatically calibration and purging, immersion depth from flange    500 mm (1.6 ft.) 656R2030/A
Combi Probe KS1D-KA, semi automatically calibration and purging, immersion depth from flange 1,000 mm (3.3 ft.) 656R2031/A
Combi Probe KS1D-KA, semi automatically calibration and purging, immersion depth from flange 1,500 mm (4.9 ft.) 656R2032/A
KS1D-KV for flue gas temperatures up to 450 °C (842 °F)
with test gas connector for full automatically calibration, electrical connection on screw terminals IP65
Description / Type Order No.